

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54115



DOMY DENOTON JUIENE

Because of the help of this Oneida' Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wis. Tribal Business Committee

RESOLUTION 6-4-76

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is organized in accordance with the provisions of the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984), and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee met in Special Session on the 6th day of June, 1976, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee requests that Fiscal Year 1977 Indian Action Team contracting services remain with the Indian Technical Assistance Center, Denver, Colorado,
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee requests to waive BIA Agency, and/or Area Indian Action Team contractual services under PL 93-638, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee requests Indian Action Team contractual services be provided via the Indian Technical Assistance Center, BIA, Denver, Colorado.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing resolution was duly adopted this \$\forall day of June, 1976 by a vote of 4 for and 0 against by the Oneida Business Committee in Special Session at which 5 members were present, constituting a quorum and the chairman not voting.

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary